PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Albert Michael Forlenza	07/20/2006
Samuel Edward Ivey	07/18/2006
Jerome F. Krentel	10/25/2006
John Eglin Williams	10/25/2006
Joanne B. Haas	10/25/2006
Paula A. Schweikert	10/25/2006
Kishore K. Kondabatni	09/22/2006
Richard E. Bailey	10/25/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cimex Medical Innovations LC
Street Address:	72385 Industry Park
City:	Covington
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70435

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29262863

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (985)845-7090

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 985 845 0000 Email: jregard@regard.net Correspondent Name: Joseph T. Regard PO Box 429 Address Line 1:

Madisonville, LOUISIANA 70447-0429 Address Line 4:

REEL: 018441 FRAME: 0366

PATENT 500170429

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph T. Regard
Total Attachments: 6 source=Cimex0601D#page1.tif source=Cimex0601D#page2.tif source=Cimex0601D#page3.tif source=Cimex0601D#page4.tif source=Cimex0601D#page5.tif source=Cimex0601D#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018441 FRAME: 0367 - WORLDWIDE PATENT ASSIGNMENT -

WHEREAS, as Albert Michael Forlenza, of 4253 Hunt Dr. #2801, Carrollton, Texas

75010, Samuel Edward Ivey, of 202 S. Waterview Dr., Richardson, Texas 75080, Jerome

F. Krentel, of 45 Hyacinth Drive, Covington, Louisiana 70433, John Eglin Williams, of 219

South Massachusetts Street, Covington, Louisiana, 70433, Joanne B. Haas, of 76144 Hwy

1081, Covington, Louisiana 70435, Paula A. Schweikert, of P.O. Box 158, Abita Springs.

LA 70420, Kishore K. Kondabatni, of 76144 Hwy 1081, Covington, LA 70435, and Richard

E. Bailey, of 900 Marina Blvd #14, Mandeville, Louisiana, 70471 (hereinafter referred to

as the "Inventors") have invented improvements in a "Cryosurgical Apparatus" (hereinafter

termed the "Invention") for which there is being made application with the U.S. Patent

Office, said application having a docket number CIMEX06/01D; and

WHEREAS, CIMEX MEDICAL INNOVATIONS, L.C., is a limited liability company

organized under the laws of the State of Texas, and having a place of business at 72385

Industry Park, Covington, Louisiana 70435 (hereinafter termed CIMEX), is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to any

Letters Patent that maybe granted therefor in the United States and its territories, and in

any and all foreign countries on said Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) to

each of the inventors, individually in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration,

the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the above Inventors

has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer

unto said CIMEX, the full and exclusive right to the said Invention in the United States and

Page -1-

PATENT

REEL: 018441 FRAME: 0368

its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights under International Convention, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions and extensions thereof. Further, the Inventors hereby authorize and requests the Patent Officials in the United States and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said CIMEX, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said CIMEX, its successors and assigns.

Further, each of the Inventors agrees that it will communicate to said CIMEX and its representative(s) any facts known respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, reissues, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, and extensions thereof.

Each of the Inventors hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

First Named Inventor:

Date Executed:

Albert Michael Forlenza

State of Texas, County of DENTON

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the County of <u>DEXITON</u>, State of Texas, personally appeared Albert Michael Forlenza, who executed the foregoing assignment and

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

	Witness my hand and notary seal this <u>20</u> day of <u>\ulu_\ulu_\ull_\ull_\ull_\ull_\ull_\ull</u>
STATE OF THE STATE	Notary Public Printed Name: KELLY TEAN MARTEN Registration Kelly Jean Martin My Commission Expires 04/10/2010 Registration Commission Expires: 04/10/2010
	Second Named Inventor: Samuel Edward Ivey Date Executed: 7/18/06
	State of Texas, County of, State of Texas, personally appeared Samuel Edward Ivey, who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.
	Witness my hand and notary seal this 18 day of
	Third Named Inventor: Date Executed: 18 2006 Jerome F. Krentel State of Louisiana, Parish of St. Tammany
	Before me, a Notary Public in and for the Parish of St. Tammany, State of Louisiana, personally appeared Jerome F. Krentel, who executed the foregoing assignment and

Page -3-

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act	and deed.
Witness my hand and notary seal this 25 d	ay of <u>OCTEDE</u> , 2006
Notes Build	
Notary Public Joseph T. Regard, LA Attor Commissioned for Life	ney Bar Roll 18399
Fourth Named Inventor	Date Executed:
John Eglin Williams	10.25.06
State of Louisiana, Parish of St. Tammany	•
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the Paris personally appeared John Eglin Williams, who acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act	executed the foregoing assignment and
Witness my hand and notary seal this 25 d	ay of 80782e, 2006
Notary Public / Joseph 7. Regard, LA Attor	ney Bar Roll 18399
Fifth Named Inventor:	Date Executed:
Joanne B. Haas	10.25-06
State of Louisiana, Parish of St. Tammany	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the Paris personally appeared Joanne B. Haas, who exacknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act	recuted the foregoing assignment and
Witness my hand and notary seal this 25 da	ay of OCHO . 2000
Notary Public Joseph T. Regard, LA Attori	ney Bar Roll 18399
Page -4-	

PATENT REEL: 018441 FRAME: 0371

Sixth Named Inventor:	Date Executed:
Paula A. Schweikert	10.25.06
State of Louisiana, Parish of St. Tammany	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the Par personally appeared Paula A. Schweikert, who acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary ac	executed the foregoing assignment and
Witness my hand and notary seal this 25	day of 0000 , 2006
Notary Public Joseph T. Regard, LA Atto	rney Bar Roll 18399
Seventh Named Inventor:	Date Executed:
Kanga 1	09/22/2006
Kishore K. Kondabatni Rongin State of Louisiana, Parish of St. Tammany	on tours (reason
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the Par personally appeared Kishore K. Kondabatni, wh acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary ac	ish of St. Tammany, State of Louisiana, o executed the foregoing assignment and
Witness my hand and notary seal this 22	day of OCOT 200 AR
Notary Public Dosephar Regard AA Atto	rney Bar440II 18399 7 . Sp. sey 200
Eighth Named Inventor: Richard E. Bailey	Date Executed:
State of Louisiana, Parish of St. Tammany	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the Par personally appeared Richard E. Bailey, who	ish of St. Tammany, State of Louisiana, executed the foregoing assignment and

Page -5-

acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notary seal this 25 day of 00000, 200 6

Notary Public

Joseph T. Regard, LA Attorney Bar Roll 18399

Assignment Accepted:

Cimex Medical Innovations, L.C., by:

Vame: michael J. Haas

Capacity: manying member

RECORDED: 10/26/2006